

**IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC,**  
**AT MAGADI.**

**O.S.NO.300/2020**

**Plaintiffs** : Sri. Shafi Ulla & anr.,

///VS///

**Defendants** : Smt. Maimunnissa & another

**I S S U E S**

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are in possession of the suit schedule property as on the date of the institution of the suit?
2. Whether the plaintiffs prove the alleged interference by the defendants?
3. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the sale deed dated 03.12.2004 is null and void?
4. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the reliefs sought for?
5. What order or decree?

Dated: 16-12-2021

**Addl. Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,**  
**Magadi.**